 (410334-X) SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
No.1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri, P.O.BOX 7035, Section 2,
40700 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
Tel: 03-55446379
Fax: 03-55446381
TEST REPORT
REPORT NO : 2018MA0472 PAGE : 1 OF 11

Specimen
: Obstacle Light (Powered by SOLAR) – Low Intensity Type A
Light Type Code : DCA/L/A [fixed obstacle]
Brand        :        S4GA Portable LED Lighting
Model        :        SP-102-OBS
Date Received of
Complete Application
: 04 April 2018
Job No. : J20181390216
Description of Test
Results / Overall Test
Result
: The submitted test samples as describe in the test report complied with
the requirements of the above standard
Issued date : 29 June 2018
Approved Signatories;
......................................................
(NOOR AZLIE BIN AHMAD)
Testing Executive
......................................................
(MOHD FAIZAR BIN MUSTAFA)
Head
Mechanical & Automotive Section
Testing Services Department
REPORT NO.:             2018MA0472
PAGE :                2  OF  11
This Test Report refers only to samples submitted by the applicant to SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. and tested by SIRIM QAS
International Sdn. Bhd. This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full and shall not be used for any purpose by any means or
forms (including but not limited to advertising purposes) without written approval from Managing Director, SIRIM QAS International Sdn.
Bhd. Please refer overleaf of Page 1 for Conditions Relating to the Use of Test Report.
Summary of Results for Qualification Tests
DCA/L/A* – Model: SP-102 OBS
The following is a summary of the results of tests of the Device Under Test (DUT) performed in
accordance with the following ASD 404: Airport Standards Directive 404, First published July
2007 specifications issued by Department of Civil Aviation Malaysia
Test Item Requirements Clause
(ASD 404 directive)
Remarks
Photometric
- Luminous Intensity
- Colour Measurement
4.1.1
Pass
Pass
High temperature  5.1.7 Pass
Low temperature  5.1.8 Pass
Rain test – IPX5 5.1.9 Pass
- IP6X – dust ingress protection  Pass
Wind test 5.1.10 Pass
Humidity test 5.1.11 Pass
System Operational Test 5.1.12 Pass
Leakage Current test 5.1.13 Pass
Lightning Surge Test 5.1.14 Not Applicable
Visual Examination 5.1.15 Pass
*Remark
DCA/L/A is only applicable for the lighting of obstacles at aerodromes
REPORT NO.:             2018MA0472
PAGE :                3  OF  11
This Test Report refers only to samples submitted by the applicant to SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. and tested by SIRIM QAS
International Sdn. Bhd. This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full and shall not be used for any purpose by any means or
forms (including but not limited to advertising purposes) without written approval from Managing Director, SIRIM QAS International Sdn.
Bhd. Please refer overleaf of Page 1 for Conditions Relating to the Use of Test Report.
Introduction : A request was received by AVIATRADE SDN BHD for performing
Obstacle Light Qualification Tests, Low Intensity, Type Code: DCA/L/A for
Department of Civil Aviation Malaysia (DCA) accordance to ASD 404:
2007- Airport Standards Directive 404 for Lighting of Obstacles.
Objective : This test report contains the results of examination and tests of the